AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATY 1. CONTRACTIDCODE %% ""“iE °T PAGES
6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
000046 See Block 16C See Schedule
‘SSUED BY CODE [MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (#f other than ltem 6) CODE IES FC

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Jane L. Thomas

Procurement Qffice/PS33

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

wASA/Marsh:1ll Space Flight Center

Procurement Office
Mzrshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county. Stafe and ZIP Code) () 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN NQ,

WILL TECHNOLOGY INC
Attn: Crystal 3hell
1370 The Boordwalk

HUNTSVILLE AL 35816-0000 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X INNMO7AA77C

9B, DATED (5EE ITEM 11)

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE  1pcMO FACILITY CODE 03/20/2007
— 1mﬁm

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for racsipt of Offers . iisextended, ! is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amanded, by one of the following methads: (a} By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the : (b) By ack ledging recsipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submifted; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitalion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram or letter makes refarence

1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior {o the openling hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase:

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

$459,832.00

LHEGKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b). '

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Clause B.6 - 1852.232-81, Contract Funding (Jun 1990)

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor X ispol. - is required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UGF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter whera feasible.)
1. The purpose of this modification is to:

(a) Increzse funding in the amount of $459,832. Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, the Total Funds Allotted is changed from $18,349,028.42 to

$18,808,890.12, The funds will provide continued coverage through October 21, 2010.

2. The following paragraph(s) have been modified. Slip-sheets to the contract are

provided with sidebars indicating change.

*B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

Continuzd
Except as provitled herein, ail 1erms and conditions of the documant referenced in Item 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Wayﬁ T Harmecn

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B_AINIT] Sw AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
i i RAY

ignaturs aof Cunh’ai:tiﬁg M

(Signature of person nwthorized to sign}
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. eIO-BS)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



/E\
REFERENCE NO. O} <: AIMENT BEING CONTINUED : AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMQ7AAT7C/ 03’0004 6 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILL TECHMNOLOGY INC

TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMTUNT
{A) (B) (C) (D) (E) {F)
3. ¢£11 other terms and conditions remain

unchdanged.

Li3T OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification : Funding Only Action
dew Total Amount for this Award: $35,319,134.00
Obligateu Amount for this Modification:

S1E9, 832,00

Lncremental Funded Amount changed: from
%$18,249,028.42 to $18,808,860.42

Incr mentally Funded through date changed from
08/06/2010 to 10/21/2010

Accounting & Appropriation Data:

PR #-200354950

Account code:
A?HZ20/G100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.02.08.02/00
0/2510/62/CASX22010D/361N/2/3

Unst Center 62HS20

G1 Account 6100.2511

Order FCC00000

Cuantity: 0O

Amount: $22,232.00

Ac-ount code:
O_H550/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.02.08.05/00
0/2510/02/CASX22010D/361N/3/4

Cost Center 62HSS50

(i1 Account 6100.2511

Ordz=r FC000000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $521,979.00

Account code:
€£2H501/6100.2511/62/FCC00000/736466.01.02.08.01/00
0/2510/F2/CASX22010D/361N/1/2

(lust Center 62HS01

G1 Account 6100.2511

Orcler FC0O00000

Quanticy: 0

Amount: $16,227.00

Auecount code:
6GHBH0/0100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.09.08.04/00
0/2%10/62/CASX22010D/361N/4/5

u.r Center 62HSS50

GI fccount 6100.2511

Ord.r FC000000

Continued

NSN 75640-01-162-8067 CIFTIONAL FORM 238 (4-86)
Sponssran by GSA

FAR (6B CF) 52 110



Vi .
REFERENCE NO. UMENT BEING CONTINUED f AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMO7AA7 TC/\E) [.)’004 6 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILL TECHNOLOGY INC

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

EM NO,
(B) (C) [(D) (B) (Fl

(A)

Quentity: 0
Jmount: $6,773.00

FRO44200355043

Account code:
BIHGO0/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/736466.01.02.08.05/00
O/ LI/ 62 /CASX22010D/361N/1/2

Cent thonter 62HS50

G Acewunt 6100.2511

Orcer FCO00000

Quentity: 0

Mmount: £35,654.00

PR i :200354671

Account code:
62H530/6100.2511/62/FC000000/277067.01.08/000/2510
/62/EDUX22010D/833A/1/2

Cost Center 62HS30

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCO00000

Quantity: 0

Mnount: $33,200.00

Acuount code:
(2H330/6100.2511/62/FC0O00000/731542.01.01.08.04/C0
0/2R10/62/EXCX22010D/538A/2/3

Cost (enter 62HS30

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCC00000

Quantity: 0

Alnount: $12,483.00

Acconnt code:

&0 50/6100.2511/62/FC000000/731542.01.01.08.01/00
0,2510/G2/EXCX22010D/538A/3/4

Cust Center 62HS30

GI Account 6100.2511

Orcdexr IFCO0Q00GO

Quantity: 0

Amcunt: $1,595.00

Account. code:
G62H5330/6L00.2511/62/FC000000/096516.01.08/000/2510
/0./5DUN22010D/538Q/4/5

CCost Center 62HS30

a1 hecount 6100.2511

Sechor 000000

vuantity: 0

Smount: 542,200.00

Continuzd ...

NSN 7540-01-152-%067 OFTIONAL FORM 228 (&-8)
Epomsared by GSA
FAR |48 CFM) B 120



&
CONTINUATION SHEET| o ee No. S aoe: o
; NNMOTAAT7C/000046 g
NAME OF CFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILL TECHNOLOGY INC
{EM NG. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UMIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) T ) (E) (F)

Aooeount code:
FBU/thO.2511/62/FC000000/550028.0T.01.08.13/00
“hi0/62/EXPX22010D/0200/5/6

Cost tenner 62HS30

GI secount 6100.2511

Ordan 2000000

onanricy: 0

Amcnnn: 533,000.00

aunt code:

s /6100.2511/62/FC000000/550028.07.01,.08.05/00
00910 /62/EXPX22010D/020U0/6/7

Cost Conter 62HS30

G Account 6100.2511

Orcer +#COC0000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $15,000.00

Account code:
L2HSS0/6100.2511/62/FC000000/550028.07.01.08.11/00
0/2510/62/EXPX22010D/620U/7/8

ost Center 62HS30

GI Awcount 6100.2511

Ond>» FC000000

vuantity: 0

.maunt: 534,000.00

nucount code:
ﬁ?HS%D}thO.2511/62/FC000000/550028.07.01.08.01/00
0/25'0/52/EXPX22010D/0200/8/9

Cost Conter 62HS30

1L oaccount 6100.2511

Crcer FCO00000

uantity: 0

Amount: $20,000.00

Toarount code:
fol530/0100.2511/62/FC000000/550028.07.01.08.09/00
/25002 /EXPX22010D/020U0/9/10

ot Crnter 62HS30

. nccount 6100.2511

wrdr FCO0C0CO

Ouantity: 0

Lmount: $18,000.00

focount code:
GEKN/0100.2511/62/FC000000/417050.04.03.08.01/00
0/250-/67 /EDUX22010D/833A/10/11

tant Conter 62HS30

Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-806¢

TRETIONAL FORM 335 (4.88]
Spmrmnne by 554
£43 (48 CFRY ST 110



i,
»
REFERENCE NO. ({ \UMENT BEING CONTINUED

o
NNMOT7AATTC/000046

AGE  OF
rﬁ

| s

CONTINUATION SHEET

NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
WILL TECHNOLQOGY INC

“EM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (Cy (D) (B} (F)

I Account 6€100.2511
Gidow PPC000000
¢Guantity: 0

Amount: 51,700.00

soenunnt code:

badii sl /6100.2511/62/FC000000/493070.04.01.08/000/2
SR NDUX22010D/833A/11/12

ot wvntar 62HS30

1 fascount 6100.2511

Orccr FC000000

hientire: 0O

Amount: 52,700,000

sueeunt code:
L2HI0/6100.2511/62/FC000000/644522.02.06/000/2510
/G7/EDUX22010D/833A/12/13

Cost Caenter 62HS30

5L Account 6100.2511

ord: r FCC00000

nantity: 0

Smounc: 56,500,000

Aceount code:

6214840 /6100.2511/62/FC000000/620855.04.01.08/000/2
nO0/62/0DUXK22010D/674L/13/14

ot e nter 62HS30

5T O Account 6100.2511

drdor FC000000

Ouantity: 0

Ifmount: $1,065.00

Account code:

(K0 30/.100,2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.04.08.03/00
NAAN 0/ /CASX22010D/361N/14/15

Cont enter 62HS30

o1 Adeount 6100.2511

Or-icx #C000000

cuantity: 0

“mounc: 512,000.00

Aoceount code:
L2H530/6100.2511/62/FC000000/269027.04.08/000/2510
/02 /50 EX22010D/515A/15/16

oot Center 62HS30

47 Acconnt 6100.2511

virertcr 2000000

tieititys 0

Aot 450,00

Continued

TFTICAIAL FORM 306 (&-ffi)
Sponsoroi by GSA
FAR (#8 CFR} 5D 110

NSN 7540-01-162-600.7



REFERENCE NO. J,;Bbumr BEING CONTINUED ; PAGE  OF

CONTINUATION SHEET [0 o oo 580046 <

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
WILL TECHNOLOGY INC

TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |(D) (E) {F)

FRO#4200352608

Sueveunt code:
GoMe02/6100.2511/62/FC000000/411011.01.01.01.01/00
/2510 /¢2/EXCX22010D/538A/1/2

t'oat Senter 62MP0O2

5. Account 6100.2511

Oru.r FCO00000

Ouanrity: 0

Mnount: $1,500.00

b $4200355116

Account code:

i 10/e100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.02.04,08/000/2
AN/ SCASX22010D/361N/1/2

ont Conter 62HS40

Gl Account 6100.2511

Order FC0O00000

Muantity: 0

Amount: $30,000.00

ik #1200355118

Aceount code:
02H310/6100.2511/62/FC000000/432938.10.02.08/000/2
510/02/CASX22010D/361N/1/2

Cuut Grnter 62HS10

Gl sccount 6100.2511

Order FC0O00000

Quantity: 0

Smnount: 54,574.00

PR 4200355143

Account code:
0XH510/5100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.02.05.08/000/2
B10/52/CASX22010D/361N/1/2

Coust Uonter 62HS40

51 Acccunt 6100.2511

Order FC000000

Quanticy: 0

Amount: 587,000.00

Iweliv.ry Location Code: MSFC
dnfs/Marshall Space Flight Center
davsniall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: bLestination

OPFTIONAL FORM 230 (482
Gpnnzoreg by GSA
FAR (4B CFR) £3 110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067



2

Contract NNMO7AA77C Q

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to third persons
pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

{v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to
indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowable costs are included in “total allowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the Contractor

and the Contracting Officer.

{g) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with

this clause.

(End of clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990}

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $17.744,204.67. This

allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in

Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of
performance: April 1, 2007 — October 21, 2010.

(b) An additional amount of $1,064,655.75 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

Previous This Action Total
Mission & IDIQ Estimated $17,310,400.90| $433,803.77 $17,744,204.67
Cost
Pravisional Performance incentive Fee $778,970.40 $19,521.17 $798,491.57
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee $259,657.12 $6,507.06 $266,164.18
Total Sum Allotted $18,349,028.42| $459,832.00 $18,808,860.42

B-7 (Mod 46)




